

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Finance Department Civil Secretariat, Srinagar/Jammu.

**Subject**: The Jammu and Kashmir Protection of Interest of Depositors Act 2018-Nomination of Additional District Magistrate as Competent Authority thereof.

> Government Order No. 14 -FD of 2019 D a t e d . - 08 -01- 2019

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 4 of the Jammu and Kashmir Protection of Interests of Depositors (in Financial Establishment) Act, 2018; Additional District Magistrate shall be the Competent Authority within their territorial jurisdiction for carrying out the purpose of the said Act.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Navin K. Choudhary) IAS Principal Secretary to Government, Finance Department.

Dated - 🕫 .01.2019.

No. FD/BKG/104/2018 Copy to the:

- 01. All Additional District Magistrate(s).
- 02. Additional District Magistrate Poonch with the request to go through the representation (copy enclosed) and take necessary action as per the relevant provisions of the Act/ Order.
- 03. Pvt. Secretary to Prpl. Secretary to Government, Finance Department.
- 04. Concerned Official.
- 05. I/C website, Finance Department.
- 06. Government Order file w.2.s.cs
- 07. Stock file.

(Shafqat Ali Keen) Under Secretary to Government, Finance Department.